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IBPS AFO (AGRICULTURE rFIELD
OrrICER) 2019 QUESTION PAPER

S.No. Questions & Options Answers

1. The Scheme e-NAM launched in which 2016
year?
o 2010
2014
2015
2016
2017

o 0 0 O

2. Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana 2016
(PMFBY) launched in which year?

2000

2010

2012

2014

2016

O 0 0O OO0

3. What is the MSP of Wheat for the 1735 per quintal
Cropping Year 2017-18?
o 1500 per quintal
o 1735 per quintal
o 1900 per quintal
o 2000 per quintal
o None of these
4. What is the MSP of paddy (common) in 1750 per quintal
2018-19?
o 1200 per quintal
o 2500 per quintal
o 3000 per quintal
o 1750 per quintal
o 1800 per quintal
5. What is premium rate for all commercial 5.0%
and Horticulture crop Under PMFBY?
o 2.0%
9%
7%
5.0%
15%

c 0O 0O O



6.

10.

11.

.......

What is the uniform premium rate for all
Rabi crops as per PMFBY?
o 4
o 5.5
o 6.5
o 150.0%
o 200.0%
In PMFBY, What is the uniform premium
rate for all oil seeds crops?
o 2%
9%
5.0%
1.50%
None of these

O 0O 0 O

Bank loans maximum limit for building
social infrastructure as per RBI?

o lrore

o 3Crore

o S crore

o 8crore

o 10Crore
In Blue revolution Scheme by the Govt
decite what percent subsidy limit of Fish
Culture?

o 10%

o 30%

o 40%

o 60%

o 80%
According to NABARD, Optimal number of
graftable scions from each plant after
4 year?

o 12

o 20

o 25

o 33

o 45
India’s banana export is highest to which
of following country?

o USA

o China

o Brazil

o Australia

150.0%

None of these

5 crore

40%

25

Saudi Arabia
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o Saudi Arabia
12. Which is Low to Medium sensitive to water Cotton
shortage?
Cotton
Wheat
Maize
Sorghum
None of these
13. Young leaves turn into chlorotic and stalk Iron
short due to which of the following
nutrient’s deficiency?
o Iron
o Zinc
o Copper
o Oxygen
o Magnese
14. Which of the following doesn’t supply Trichoderma viride
Nitrogen?
o Rhizobium
o Azatobacter
o Azospirillium
o Trichoderma viride
o All of these
15 What is pH value for acidic soil is? < 5.5
o) & W)
o] 4 5
e W
o
o 8-8.5
16. Number of market covered e-NAM till 1000
date?
o 400
o 300
o 1000
o 2000
o 500-600
17. Propagation Method for cashew nut crop?  Soft wood grafting
o Gooty
o H-budding
o T-budding
o Soft wood grafting
o All of these
18. Which of the following crop irrigation Wheat
critical stage is CRI, Tillering and booting?
o Wheat

O 0 0O 0O O



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

.......

Moong
Lentil
Gram
Soyabean

O 0O 0 0

Which of the following state having UP
highest area of Alkali Soil?
o UP
MP
Bihar
Gujrat
Telangana

o 0 0O O

Which of the following crop critical Groundnut
irrigation stage is, flowering. Peg

penetration, pod development?

Sorghum

Wheat

Groundnut

Lentil

Gram

O =P O O

What is the maximum pattern of Financial 50% of cost, maximum
Assistance for Procurement of power tiller 85 000
above 8 PTO HP for SC, ST, Small &
Marginal farmers/women farmer?
o 40% of cost, maximum 85,000
70% of cost, maximum 85,000
30% of cost, maximum 85,000
50% of cost, maximum 85,000
None of these

O O gEn O

What is the patterm of assistance of below 40% of cost unto 16000
20 BHP tractor driven mould board
plough benefits for other than
ST/SC/women/small farmers/marginal
farmers?
40% of cost unto 16000
60% of cost unto 16000
48% of cost unto 16000
70% of cost unto 16000
o 10% of cost unto 16000
What is the assistance for tube well/bore  50% of cost, maximum
under National Food Security Mission? 25000
o 80% of cost, maximum 25000

c O 0O O



24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

.......

o 50% of cost, maximum 25000

o 25% of cost, maximum 25000

o 90% of cost, maximum 25000

o None of these
GOl giving Reclamation of Problem Soil
under RKVY, What is the unit cost per
hectare given by govt of India for
reclamation of Acidic Soil?

o 15,000/hac

o 20000/hac

o 30000/hac

o 50000/hac

o 5000/hac
Volume of liquid handled by high volume
sprayer?

o More than 400 liter

o More than500litre

o More than1000Litre

o 1000Litre

o None of these
Field capacity of a tractor drawn power
harrow is?

o 5-6hac per day

o SHacper day

o 10hac per day

o 1.5 ha per day

o 30hacper day
NABARD scheme for combine harvester,
life period as per the scheme is?
5000hours
6000 hours
1000hours
20000hours

o None of these
Nitrogen content in calcium ammonium
nitrate(CAN)?

o 12

o 25

o 18

o 30

o 46
According to National Horticulture
Board/GOI, which of the following having
lowest productivity (ton/ha), in 2017-18?

o Flower crops

o Cash crop

O
O
O
O

15,000/ ha

More than 400 liter

1.5 ha per day

6000 hours

25

Medicinal plants



30.

31.

32

33.

34

35.

.......

o Vegetable crop
o Medicinal plants
o Fruit crop
In which of the following river Estimated
Utilisable Surface Flow water is low?
o Ganga
o Narmada
o Yamuna
o Mahanadi
o Alaknanda
In RBI guidelines, what is maximum limit
of loan to ST/SC?
o 1lakh
o 3Lakh
o SLakh
o 10Lakh
o 50000
Which of the following is having lowest
Seed Replacement Rate (SRR)?
o Gram
Wheat
Maize
Soyabean
Groundnut

© O 0O 0

What is maximum storage period of
commodity in rural godown?
o 8 Month
o 10 month
o 15 month
o 20 month
o 24 month
What is maximum Capacity of utilization
in rural godown?
20%
30%
50%
90%
100%

O 0O 0 0 0

What is capacity of medium size godown?
o 3000,4000MT
o 5000-5500MT
o 2000, 2200,MT
o 500, 1000 MT and 2000 MT

Narmada

1 lakh

Groundnut

10 months

90%

500, 1000 MT and
2000 MT



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

.......

o All of these
Cankerous spot on leaves occur by?

o Wilt

o Downey Mildew

o Citrus canker

o Powdery mildew

o Bacterial canker
NABARD has formulated fish cum dairy
scheme for 1 ha farm, What is the
expected grow out period of fish for the
project is?

o 1.5 years
2 years
5 month
8 month
11 months

o 0O 0O 0

NABARD has formulated fish cum dairy
scheme for 1 ha farm, What is the
number of Cross Breed Cow As
assumptions?

ol 5

o 8

ol 15

ol 2l

o 823
Which of the following is medium to high
irrigation sensitive crop?

o Wheat

o soyabean

o Potato

o Jute

o Rice
Which of the following is high irrigation
sensitive crop?

o Cabbage

o Dhencha

o Urdbean

o Moongbean

o All of these
Which Greenhouse Classification based
on construction?

o Even span type

o Polythene covered

o Glass covered green house

Bacterial canker

11 months

Wheat

Cabbage

Wooden frame
structure greenhouse



42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

.......

o Wooden frame structure greenhouse
o All of these
Which Greenhouse Classification based
on covering material?
o Even span type
Lean to type
Glass glazing greenhouse
active cooling green house
All of these
The maximum storage period of
commodity in rural godown?
o Smonth
10 months
18month
24month
36month
The minimum age of individual Category
for Nari Shakti Puruskar?
o 45Years
o 35Years
o 25 years
o 20years
o 15Years
“Nari Shakti Puruskar” Guidelines Revised
in?
2017
2016
2019
2018
2020
In India how many District covered under
lead bank scheme?
o 200
o 700
o 665
o 714
o None of these
According to National Horticulture
Board/GOI, which of the following is
having
highest productivity (ton/ha), in 2017-18?
o Cash crops
Legumes
Vegetables
Flower crops
Fruit crop

O 0O 0 0

O
O
O
O

O 0O 0 0

Glass glazing

greenhouse

10 months

25 years

2016

714

Vegetables



48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

.......

Goat pox vaccination released by which
institute?

o IVRI

o ICAR

o IARI

o CREDA

o All of these
In which following method, many plants
with drooping or viny growth habit can
be propagated?

o Air latering

o Budding

o Vinear grafting

o Tip layering

o None of these
Which of the following cause damage
inside the Stem by bore in stem & feed
them?

o Pink borer

o Top borer

o Termites

o Painted bug

o Pseudo stem borer
In which of the following cause gall
formation of root?

o VAM
Stem nematode
Root knot Nematode
Leaf nematode
All of these

O3 O O

What is rotary tiller RPM?
500-700
180-200
200-1000
1000-2000
All of these
Which of the following tillage operation
which till systems leave 15 to 30% of
residue cover after planting of small grain
residue equivalent through the critical
wind erosion period?

o Reduced tillage

o Zero tillage

o Conservation tillage

IVRI

Tip layering

Pseudo stem borer

Root knot Nematode

180-200

Reduced tillage
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o Eep tillage
o None of these



